
Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Table 1: Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 109 Place: 00000Area: SAGUACHE COUNTY

6,108

18

6,090

3,843

2,640

6,144 6,258

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units

Vacant Housing Units:

Wendi MaezContact Person: Co-County Administrator 719-655-2635Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: wmaez@saguachecounty-co.govAddress: P. O. Box 176, 501 Fourth Street, Saguache, 81149

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-2018

2.31

31.30Vacancy Rate:

1,203

7-1-20124-1-2010 7-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

719-655-2321

18

6,126

2,651

2.31

31.21

1,203

18

6,240

3,890

2,706

2.31

30.44

1,184

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 36

Census Bureau's Building Permits

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

21

0

0

0

0

0

10

3,854

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-19

4-1-2010

2010-19

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

   Census Estimates

6,108 6,138 6,228Total Population:

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-192010-10

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-20104-1-2010 7-1-2019

7-1-2020

  2019-20

  2019-20

7-1-2020

7-1-2020

Thursday, November 08, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Table 1: Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 109 Place: 07571Area: Bonanza City

16

0

16

42

10

16 16

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units

Vacant Housing Units:

Terry FurneyContact Person: ClerkTitle: Phone: Fax:

Email: tfurney@pueblo.usAddress: P.O. Box 36, 8  Bonanza Road, Villa Grove, 81155

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-2018

1.60

76.19Vacancy Rate:

32

7-1-20124-1-2010 7-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

719-655-2609

0

16

10

1.60

76.19

32

0

16

42

10

1.60

76.19

32

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 0

Census Bureau's Building Permits

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

42

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-19

4-1-2010

2010-19

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

   Census Estimates

16 16 16Total Population:

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-192010-10

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-20104-1-2010 7-1-2019

7-1-2020

  2019-20

  2019-20

7-1-2020

7-1-2020

Thursday, November 08, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Table 1: Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 109 Place: 12855Area: Center (Part)

2,012

0

2,012

829

705

2,015 2,039

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units

Vacant Housing Units:

Marcia GarciaContact Person: Clerk 719-754-3379Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: centro@amigo.netAddress: P. O. Box 400, 294 S. Worth, Center, 81125

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-2018

2.85

14.96Vacancy Rate:

124

7-1-20124-1-2010 7-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

719-754-3497

0

2,015

706

2.85

14.84

123

0

2,039

829

714

2.86

13.87

115

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 0

Census Bureau's Building Permits

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

829

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-19

4-1-2010

2010-19

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

   Census Estimates

2,012 2,032 2,062Total Population:

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-192010-10

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-20104-1-2010 7-1-2019

7-1-2020

  2019-20

  2019-20

7-1-2020

7-1-2020

Thursday, November 08, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Table 1: Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 109 Place: 18420Area: Crestone

127

0

127

107

66

144 140

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units

Vacant Housing Units:

Akia TanaraContact Person: Town Clerk 719-256-4742Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: crestoneclerk@fairpoint.netAddress: P. O. Box 64, 108 West Galena Avenue, Crestone, 81131

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-2018

1.92

38.32Vacancy Rate:

41

7-1-20124-1-2010 7-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

719-256-4313

0

144

69

2.09

37.27

41

0

140

111

71

1.97

36.04

40

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 1

Census Bureau's Building Permits

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

2

0

1

0

0

5

7

0

0

0

0

2

110

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

144

144

110

69

Vacancy Rate:

2.09

37.27

41

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-19

4-1-2010

2010-19

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

   Census Estimates

127 128 130Total Population:

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-192010-10

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-20104-1-2010 7-1-2019

7-1-2020

  2019-20

  2019-20

7-1-2020

7-1-2020

Thursday, November 08, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Table 1: Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 109 Place: 51250Area: Moffat

116

0

116

70

51

116 117

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units

Vacant Housing Units:

Debbie CanadaContact Person: Clerk/TreasurerTitle: Phone: Fax:

Email: townofmoffat@gmail.comAddress: P. O. Box 353, Moffat, 81143

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-2018

2.27

27.14Vacancy Rate:

19

7-1-20124-1-2010 7-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

719-937-3995

0

116

51

2.27

27.14

19

0

117

70

51

2.29

27.14

19

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 0

Census Bureau's Building Permits

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

70

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-19

4-1-2010

2010-19

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

   Census Estimates

116 116 119Total Population:

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-192010-10

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-20104-1-2010 7-1-2019

7-1-2020

  2019-20

  2019-20

7-1-2020

7-1-2020

Thursday, November 08, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Table 1: Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 109 Place: 67005Area: Saguache

485

18

467

345

237

485 492

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units

Vacant Housing Units:

Therese GarciaContact Person: Clerk 719-655-2699Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: townclerksag@centurytel.netAddress: P. O. Box 417, 504 San Juan Ave., Saguache, 81149

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-2018

1.97

31.30Vacancy Rate:

108

7-1-20124-1-2010 7-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

719-655-2232

18

467

237

1.97

31.30

108

18

474

346

241

1.97

30.35

105

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 1

Census Bureau's Building Permits

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

345

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-19

4-1-2010

2010-19

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

   Census Estimates

485 488 494Total Population:

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-192010-10

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-20104-1-2010 7-1-2019

7-1-2020

  2019-20

  2019-20

7-1-2020

7-1-2020

Thursday, November 08, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Table 1: Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 109 Place: 99990Area: Unincorp. Area

3,352

0

3,352

2,450

1,571

3,368 3,454

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units

Vacant Housing Units:

Wendi MaezContact Person: Co-County Administrator 719-655-2635Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: wmaez@saguachecounty-co.govAddress: P. O. Box176, 501 Fourth Street, Saguache, 81149

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-2018

2.13

35.88Vacancy Rate:

879

7-1-20124-1-2010 7-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

719-655-2321

0

3,368

1,578

2.13

35.80

880

0

3,454

2,492

1,619

2.13

35.03

873

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 34

Census Bureau's Building Permits

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

34

0

0

34

0

0

0

0

0

8

2,458

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-19

4-1-2010

2010-19

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

   Census Estimates

3,352 3,358 3,407Total Population:

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-192010-10

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-20104-1-2010 7-1-2019

7-1-2020

  2019-20

  2019-20

7-1-2020

7-1-2020

Thursday, November 08, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: deying.zhou@state.co.us


